State and local government obligations 3,220.7 3,071.1 2,930.2 2,798.6 2,675.7
Asset-backed securities 3,191.7 3,119.1 3,042.6 2,965.1 2,885.9
Corporate and other debt securities 2,003.9 1,925.1 1,848.4 1,776.4 1,708.5
Preferred stocks 822.3 800.9 778.8 757.9 738.2
Short-term investments 648.0 648.0 648.0 648.0 648.0
Balance as of December 31, 2003 $ 11,270.0 $10,912.7 $ 10,560.2 $ 10,223.2 $ 9,899.9
Balance as of December 31, 2002 $ 9,500.3 $ 9,223.0 $ 8,937.0 $ 8,659.7 $ 8,382.5

Exposure to risk is represented in terms of changes in fair value due to selected hypothetical movements in market rates.Bonds
and preferred stocks are individually priced to yield to the worst case scenario.State and local government obligations, including
lease deals and super sinkers, are assumed to hold their prepayment patterns.Asset-backed securities are priced assuming deal
specific prepayment scenarios, considering the deal structure, prepayment penalties, yield maintenance agreements and the
underlying collateral.Over 95% of the preferred stocks have mechanisms that are expected to provide an opportunity to liquidate
at par.

Financial instruments subject to equity market risk were:

Hypothetical Market Changes
Market

(millions) Value +10% -10%

Common equities as of December 31, 2003 $ 1,972.1 $ 2,169.3 $ 1,774.9
Common equities as of December 31, 2002 $ 1,347.3 $ 1,482.0 $ 1,212.6

THE PROGRESSIVE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

QUANTITATIVE MARKET RISK DISCLOSURES

(unaudited — not covered by report of independent auditors)

- APP.-B-47 -

The model represents the estimated value of the Company’s common equity portfolio given a +/- 10% change in the market,
based on the common stock portfolio’s weighted average beta of .95.The beta is derived from recent historical experience,
using the S&P 500 as the market surrogate.The historical relationship of the common stock portfolio’s beta to the S&P 500
is not necessarily indicative of future correlation,as individual company or industry factors may affect price movement.Betas